

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Item No.21:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8169/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2021 in SA No. 656/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NEELAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71648/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71649/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) No. 8401/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73534/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73532/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8382/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73344/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73345/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8388/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73407/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73409/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8400/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73479/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73482/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8232/2021

(IA No.72011/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.72012/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8451/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73946/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73950/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8439/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73730/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73731/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8578/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74830/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74835/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8630/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75380/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.75382/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8650/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75513/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.75514/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 11241/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70513/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.70512/2021-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.70514/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

With

Item No.38:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8776-8790/2021 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76815/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.76814/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Mohla, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Upadhya, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Rana, Adv.

Mr. Anant Ram Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Madhumay Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Application for exemption from paying Court fee is rejected. Four weeks' time is granted to file the Court fee.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order(s) as well as the order(s) passed by the learned Single Judge insofar as the petitioners herein are concerned. The respondents are directed to pay the current salary to the petitioners.

Tag with SLP(Civil)Nos.7157-7160 of 2021 and batch.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER