COURT NO.13 **ITEM NO.31** SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 40441/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-05-2022 in CRMWP No. 6023/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

UMESH KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.204278/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.204282/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.204280/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 05-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Kumar Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

Ms. Pinky Dubey, Adv. Mr. Satyam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aditi, Adv.

Ms. Urvi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.7157-7160 of 2021 etc.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of all further proceedings emanating from FIRs detail of which have been mentioned in the Chart at pages 32 to 48 of the paper book qua the petitioner herein.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)